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18j. Westf Db W v.Flovino M.v.Dunhill H

First Finest2 L
10j. Hann R W v.Finest M.v.Quando-Quando
Flavius58
15j. Hann Df W v.First Nymphenburg | M.v.Weltmeye
Fleur Blanche d'AmourH ...

17j. Westf Schi S v.Florencio | M.v.Democraat
For PiccoM
21j. Bay Df H v.For Keeps M.v.Argentinus

Forever Fifty-One .
07j. DSP (Bay) B W v.For Gold M.v.N.N.
Forrest Gump 143 .
06j. DSP (Bay) Db W v.For Dance M.v.Weltmeyer
Fortissika
08j. Old F S v.Firsten-Look M.v.Seigneur d'Alleray »
Francesco8 L
10j. Westf Df W v.Franziskus M.v.Donnerhall

Fred Astaire27
09j. DSP (BawiB W v.Fashion Maker M.v.Alabaster
Fridolin409
10j. Hann R W v.Finest M.v.His Highness

Frisinga's Daimond Gold ...
11j. DR (Bay) Palo W v.Damond Gold B M.v.Herero
Frisingas Hayley @
14j. DR (Bay) F  Sv.Don Jonsn B M.v.Dornik-Double(Ran
Gamberino L
11j. Hann B W v.Grey Top M.v.For Pleasure

Gaspari 55 .
06j. DR (SaThuBFal W v.Hesselteichs Grimaldi M.v.New Clas
Genio Salvatella .
08j. PRE B W v.Corinto X M.v.Echamer
Gia10
08j. DSP (Bay) Sch S v.Firsten-Look M.v.Sir Nymphenburg |
Giglbergs Hickup
06j. Wel.B Schi W v.Halifax M.v.Farchynys Pelydryn
Giovanni195 L
14j. KWPN Schi W v.Vingino M.v.Carembar de Muze
Glandys Miss Mole
14j. Conne Dbk S v.Thiergartenhofs Indiana Jones M.v.G
GlensensawMJ
06j. ISH F W v.Uskerty Sweet Lad M.v.Lakeshore R
Glitzersternchen3 Ll
08j. DR (Westf)Cre S v.Hesselteich's Golden Dream M.v.A G
Glossy Girl3
05j. DSP (Bay) F S v.Edward M.v.Sir Nymphenburg |
Golden Angel12 L
14j. KWPN B S v.Eldorado van de Zeshoek M.v.Osmiu
Golden Dream 78 .
09j. NIPo B W v.Gin Power M.v.Nucari
Gracy Girl4
08j. DSP (Bay) F S v.Vancouver d'Auvray M.v.Canterbury
Grand Voyage4 =
13j. Grpfo.R R Sv.Mv.

Griindleinshofs Moet Chandon ...
10j. DSP (Bay) Palo W v.Magic Memphis M.v.Fidertanz
H-Diara
10j. Holst R S v.Diarado M.v.Quintero

Happy Dream8
12j. DR (Holst) Palo W v.Helios B M.v.Windsor N

Havanna's Helena
10j. Hann Df S v.Hochadel M.v.Fiirst Heinrich
HenryS
12j. Hann Db W v.Heinrich Heine M.v.Weltruhm
Hesselteichs Duplo
06j. DR (Westf)F W v.Hesselteichs Don't forget me M.v.H
Hesselteichs Golden Amadea -
14j. DR (Westf) Palo S v.Golden Atreju M.v.Langar
Hoppenhof's Malou
14j. NF Db S v.Nieuwmoeds Patrick M.v.Kantje's Ror
Invictus9
12j. KWPN B W v.Diamant de Semilly M.v.Verdi (Q-Ve
Isar18

09j. Trak. B S v.Millennium M.v.Krokant

Jimena6
13j. Ponyo.R Sv. M.v.

Juwellina
09j. Holst Schi S v.Clarimo M.v.Caretino

Kara107 s

06j. DSP (Bay) Df S v.Dohnanyi M.v.Lanciano

Kisherceg L
10j. Ung. B W v.Nikidam du Chateau M.v.Cascaron
Kleine Marlen L
16j. DR (Meckl)Db S v.Dagestino M.v.Kaiserdom
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Rothenwallner,Marion -

: Bergermeier,Dr. Johann -
: Schmidtner, Tobias -

van der Ham,W. -

: Fischer,Franz -

Fischer,Franz -
Schropf,Regina -
Schropf,Regina -
Weidendorfer,Verena-Sophie -

: Blinger,Mike -

Schedlbauer,Tanja -

: Gestlit zur Hohen Fichte, -

Tuscher,Leonie -

: Bechstein,Reiner -
: Koen,Eva-Maria -
: Fink,Gerhard -

: Stadler,Dr. Birgit -

Stadler,Dr. Birgit -

: Landegger,Katrin -
: I.H.C Sport Horses GmbH & Co.KG, -
: Tolle,Andrea -

Ruddat,Detlef -
Hambloch,Norbert -
Heitkotter,Herbert -
Schmid,Franziska -
Meindl,Hannes -
Winkler,Dr. Marie-Christin -
Reulein,Erhard -
Wittmann,Eva -
Wittmann,Eva -
Klein,Giulia -

Ulrich Rasch Sportpferde GmbH, -
Winter,Nina -

: Hoffmann, Dirk -

: Schram,Bianca -

: Haase,Gudrun -

: Heinrich,Dr. Susanne -

: Grabmair,Carina -

: ZG Georg/Langenegg, -
: Mayr,Christian Peer -

ZG Langenegger, G.,H.u.V., -
Dammers,Juliana -
Tobaben,Wiebke -
Schreinecke,lsabella -
Haupt,Melanie -
Welsch,Cora -
Lindermeier,Martin -
Lindermeier,Martin -
Relinger,Christiane -

: Gestut Giglberg, -

Matern,Dr. Diane -

: Meijerink,H.J.M. -

Breitner,Nicole -
Korbanka,Annette -

: Leclerc,Alison -

Hennessy,Martin -

: Steidl,Dr. Martina -
: Steidl,Dr. Jutta -

: Lindermeier,Martin -
: Lindermeier,Martin -
: Wolters,Lenja -

Hogenkamp,S. -
Wilfer,Nicole -
Melis,H.M. -
Beck,Nadine -

: Bayer.Haupt-u.Landgestit Schwaigang -
: Grabmair,Carina -

: Schweiger,Julia -

: Kaus,Cordula -

: Wollena,Markus -

: Christ, Tobias -

: Sommer,Dr. Bettina -

: ZG Berndt, -

: Taliercio,Caterin Rose -
: Kutschi,Dr. Harald -

: Reithmeir,Barbara -

: ZG Stoll, Isabell u.Gisela, -
: Prechtl,Karin -

Meyerhoff,Gerald -
Hibscher,Cindy -

: Gestut Hesselteich GmbH, -
: Raab,Michaela -

: Hoppenbrouwers,P.H.A. -

: Schmid F.X., -

: Tovar Rabaneda,Joaquin -

: Schwaiberger,Verena -

Wimmer,Dr. Paul -
Otillinger,Guinther -

: Aumdiller,Nicole -

Schiedel,Joachim -

: Kolling,Franziska -

Ochs,Georg -

: Kleine,Dennis -

: Groh,Celina -
: Otto,Karola -
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206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
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230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252

Konig Ludwig 11~ L
10j. Grpf.o.R  Schi Wv. M.v.

Kontinad
14j. Bay B S v.Coeur de Nobless M.v.Grey Poupon
Kroonster L
10j. KWPN Schi S v.Biscayo M.v.Indorado

L'Eglise Clinet
05j. DSP (Bay) B H v.Luke Mc Donald M.v.Balous Bellini
L'Omertus 2 .
05j. DSP (Bay) BwS H v.Levisonn M.v.Candillo
Lackschwarz L
09j. Hann R W v.Londontime M.v.Sandro Hit
Lacrimo3
13j. Hann Schi W v.Lordanos M.v.Salito

Lakotad42
13j. Hann R W v.Ludwigs As M.v.Silvio |

Lanci's Actendra L
09j. DSP (Bay) B S v.Actender M.v.Lanciano
Lanci'sLord L

13j. Bay B W v.Lordanos M.v.Lanciano
LassigerLord L
08j. Holst B W v.Loveless M.v.Contender

Last2
16j. Tsch.W. B  Sv.Le Patron M.v.Erudit

Lavida16

07j. DSP (BrAnB S v.Kasanova de la Pomme M.v.Levistus
Le Beau 74 .
09j. Hann Db W v.Livaldon M.v.Sandro Hit
Leandra 217 -
17j. Freib B S v.Hamlet des ronds Prés M.v.Halliday
Lecherhofs Bernstein
12j. Hann F W v.Belissimo M M.v.Wolkenstein ||
Lecherhofs Feingefihl ..
06j. Hann F S v.Finest Selection M.v.Wolkenstein Il
Legolas236 L
09j. Hann F W v.Le Vivaldi | M.v.First Heinrich
Leonhards Nicolas L
12j. Leonhard B  H v.Naviero 3 M.v.Chery Bronco
Lettenhofs Derano D'oro ...
19j. DR (Bay) Falb H v.Derano Gold M.v.Dérnberg's Erimon |
Let'sDance
09j. KWPN Sch W v.Zonik M.v.Florestan |

Levitolamar
08j. Grpfo.R B  Wyv.M.v.

Lili Marleen 17 .

15j. Bay B S v.Fitz Roy M.v.Lauries Crusador xx
Lioncoeur $ -
17j. Bay B W v.Landprinz M.v.As-Dur

Little Quiwi QueenEW
05j. OS B S v.Quiwi Dream M.v.Chacco-Blue
LordMK
10j. Holst B W v.Leovisto M.v.Acorado |

Louineed L

06j. DSP (Bay) Sch W v.Le Vivaldi | M.v.Unee
LowDesertPunk L
05j. Holst B S v.Rock Forever | M.v.Catoo

Luigi285
11j. DSP (Bay) Df W v.Ludwig von Linde M.v.Larome
Luuma

09j. OS F S v.Lukanec M.v.Cannavaro

Major ManneVH
05j. OS F W v.Manchester van't Paradijs M.v.Phin F
Manhattan90
08j. Old R W v.Morricone | M.v.Desperado (ex: Dark
Marlo S .
08j. Holst B W v.Manchester van't Paradijs M.v.Lort

Maverick S3
07j. DSP (Bay) B W v.Marc Cain M.v.Weltenadel
MeganFox
09j. Old R S v.Fursten-Look M.v.Sir Donnerhall |
Meisterhof's Rejana
11j. Wel.D Db S v.Trevallion Harry Potter M.v.Meisterhof
Meisterhofs Henry
05j. Wel.D B W v.Trevallion Harry Potter M.v.Meisterhc
MenschManni L
08j. DSP (Bay) B W v.Manchester van't Paradijs M.v.Cham
Million's Bub

05j. Holst B W v.Million Dollar (Million Dollar M.v.Cass
Miss Mary Poppins 3
06j. OS B S v.Manchester van't Paradijs M.v.Carpa
Miss Minella L
06j. Holst B S v.Million Dollar (Million Dollar M.v.Catok
Miss You 3

10j. Westf R S v.Michael Angelo F M.v.Caretello B
Mocchacina L

09j. OIld Db S v.Morricone | M.v.Quaterback
Mr.NosiVH
04j. OS Df W v.Aganix du Seigneur M.v.Copain

My lonley girl

14j. KIDRpf B S v.Lonely Boy M.v.Meerwirbel xx

My Lucky Strike
09j. DR (Westf)B W v.Movie Star M.v.Timberland

My only Sunshine
18j. Grpfo.R F  Sv.M.v.

Namoradeirado Vizo
08j. Lusit B S v.Fundador Ferraria M.v.Sol
NapoleonP
14j. DR (BrAnhB W v.Nashville WH M.v.Alexander
Nenchidee L
07j. KWPN Db S v.Diamant de Semilly M.v.Corland (DK:
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Schulz-Henning,Linn -

: Weigert,Carina -
: Osl,Theresia -
: Bidinger,Katharina -

: Gruber Karl -
: Gruber Karl -

Gruber,Karl -

: Gruber,Karl -
: Rodewald, Inga -
: Béttcher,Kurt-Heinrich -

Machan,Susanne -

: Béttcher,Kurt-Heinrich -

Miehle,Friederike -
Eylmann,Robert -

: Hofstetter,Katrin -

: Schweiger,Georg -

: Heuberger,Svenja -

: Schweiger,Georg -

: Dr. Kriegisch-Kérner,Marie -

Grochowski,Svenja -
Wildgruber,Laura -

Josef Heilmeier & Sarah Kohl, -
Arnhold,Manja -
Sachsenhauser,Laura -
Bléthe,Glinther -
Agnantis,Anna-Lena -
Uebersax-Allemann,Rudolf -
Kaltenegger,Manfred -
Kaltenegger,Manfred -
Kaltenegger,Manfred -

: Kaltenegger,Manfred -

: Faltermeier,Julia -

: ZG Frauke u.Stephan VoR, -
: Jacob,Marion -

: Abfalter GmbH & Co. KG, -

Wagner,Amelie -

: ZG Anselstetter, -

Projer,Dr. Valentina Mercedes -
Henrich,L. -

Schab,Anne-Marie -
Tonhauser,Stefanie -
Mutzbauer,Hermann -
Schnell,Angelika -
Speiser,Renate -
Widmann-Huber,Elisabeth -
Widmann-Huber,Elisabeth -
Heuveldop,Carina -

: Keysers,Manfred -

: Eggert,Jutta -

: ZG Lang, Mario u.Sandra, -

: Schackert,Carolin -

: Wiemann,Elisabet -

: Beck,Nina Sophie -

: Gabriele u.Werner Rohrmoser, -
: Weber,Sina -

: Béckmann Pferde GmbH, -

: Grom,Richard -

Grom & Spies GbR, -

: Eberl,Susanne -

Lenk,Karl -
Schrétzimair,Ulrich -

: Schrétzimair,Ulrich -
: Boguta,Jennifer -

Schuster,Georg -

: Jahn,Julia -

Wieghaus-Vorwerk GbR, -

: Friedl, Vanessa u.Ron, -
: Nutz,Rupert -
: Friedl,Vanessa -

ZG Nutz, Rupert u.Marianne, -

: Schweiger,Georg -
: Schweiger,Georg -

Brandl,Christiane -
Braun,Wolfgang -

: Faltermeier,Julia -
: Faltermeier,Julia -
: Aumilller,Nicole -

ZG Puls, Maren u.Reinhard, -
Stoll,Eva-Maria -

: Bryll,Krzysztof -

Himpfner,Dr. Stefan -
Berding,Clemens-August -

: Grom & Spies GbR, -
: Grom,Richard -

: Tenbrink,Isabel -

: Gaebel,Judith -

: Koen,Eva-Maria -

: Brockmann,Nadin -

Galm,Sarah -

: Nachbauer,Marie Pauline -

: Rauch,Victoria -

: LWB Pfitzmann GbR, -
: Lober,Iris -

: Nordhuis,D. -



253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
284
285
286
287
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
298
299
300
302
303
304
305
306

Neugschwents Clivia
05j. DSP (Bay) Db S v.Comme il faut NRW M.v.Sandro Boy
Neugschwents Naomi
05j. Holst B S v.Comme il faut NRW M.v.Calido |

Next Topmodel
13j. DR (SaThuBsk S v.Dimension AT NRW M.v.Top Nonsto
Nice Gina

11j. Holst B S v.Numero Uno M.v.Calido |

Nirvana 81 .

08j. PZHK SP Schi S v.Chleb M.v.Forester S

Nombrado5

10j. DSP (Bay) B
Norderney N

H v.Numero Uno M.v.Asti Spumante

05j. Holst Schi S v.Cancara M.v.lkarus Son

Now Narmika
09j. DSP (BaWiF S v.Now Or Never M M.v.Ricordo di Leny
Nupafeed's One in amillion ...
07j. Holst B H v.Million Dollar (Million Dollar M.v.Carpz
OblingsEros L
12j. Fjord BFal W v.Overgards Zeus M.v.Golf Gudena

Oceon Sitte

05j. Hann B
Odin 458

06j. DSP (BrAn Schi W v.Ogano Sitte M.v.Con Sherry
Ohlala 19

11j. Oe.Wb R
Oleana P
14j. EHafl
Olympic 15
14j. Bay F
Ophelia B

11j. NRPS B
Opika

07j. Westf F
Orphea Incipit
07j. DSP (Bay) B

H v.Ogano M.v.Levisonn

S v.Big Star JR K Z M.v.Abantos

FhL S v.Sandro M.v.Santiago |

S v.Belissimo M M.v.Laureus

Otello54
05j. DSP (BaWiB W v.Verdi (Q-Verdi) M.v.Catoki
Pamina485
10j. DSP (Bay) Sch S v.Cassitano M.v.Fiirst Heinrich
Parcival56
10j. Hann F W v.Perigueux M.v.Now Or Never M
Paula688
09j. Pol. R Sv.Mw.

Pearl 128 .

12j. Hann Df S v.Perigueux M.v.Calido |

Pearl Marron .

07j. DSP (Bay) B S v.Diamantde | M.v.Lehnbach

Pepperoni 11
10j. DSP (Bay) Df

PerfectFinn
14j. DR (ZfdP) R W v.FS Pontiac M.v.Derano Gold

Perry68
08j. DSP (Bay) Fka W v.Manchester van't Paradijs M.v.Spar
Petula11

06j. DSP (Bay) Df
Pferdinandt xx

09j. xx B
Pinacorada

05j. Z.Rpf B
Princess 421

14j. Ponyo.R Sch
Purple Rain 22

05j. KWPN B

Sv. M.v.

W v.Ferdinand M.v.Dream Catcher

Quadi .

09j. Tsch.W. F  Sv.Quaid | M.v.Drosselklang Il

Quattro forPower
13j. Hann Db W v.Quaterhall M.v.Worldly |

Quentin Tarantino 5
18j. Westf B
Quidam's Caillou
12j. Holst B
Quito de Argentina

W v.Quinto M.v.Faisal

W v.Quidam's Rubin M.v.Canoso

15j. OS B Hv.Quidamo M.v.Argentinus
Rashida29 L
11j. Bay Db S v.Icare D'Olympe AA M.v.Denaro
Reality51
07j. DSP (Bay) B S v.Manchester van't Paradijs M.v.Gambr
Rekviemxx L
12). xx B S v.Gabris xx M.v.Bakharoff xx

Remera
21j. Bay R Sv.Landor S M.v.Ramiro

Riosha -

14j. Bay Df S v.First Frederik M.v.Rosso di Sera
Rockabilly13
09j. Westf B W v.Rock Amour M.v.Zack

Ronin16
10j. Oe.Wb B W v.Rosarius M.v.Graf Top

Ronja2441
08j. Old R S v.Firstenball M.v.Stedinger

RosalieU
08j. Hann B S v.Diamant de Plaisir | M.v.Acorado |
Rose Mc Donold L
05j. Rhid B S v.Luke Mc Donald M.v.Risueno La Silla

Roségold MG
05j. DR (BrAnh BweiS v.Charmeur M.v.FS Golden Highlight
Rosella U

11j. Hann B
RPZ Delano

11j. DSP (Bay) Sch W v.Destano M.v.First Heinrich
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Trainer,Hans -

: Trainer,Hans -
: Trainer,Hans -

Trainer,Hans -

: Ketzler,Michaela -
: Viertel,Heike -

Haéger,Heide -
Fiege,Peter -
Niedermiiller,Martina -

Bayer.Haupt-u.Landgestiit Schwaigang -

: Sanladerer,Ferdinand -

Neuhaus,Gisela -

: Neuhaus-Franz,Simone -
: Braun,Werner -

: Braun,Werner -

: von Ehrlich,Dorothea -

Petersen,Klaus Dieter -

: Bosl,Anna -
: Familie Haahr Hansen, -
: Schmidtner, Tobias -

Erxleben,Dr. Horst -

: Miehle,Friederike -

Huck,Valerie -

Mayr,Franziska -

Zoller,Christine -

Past,Konrad -

Past,Konrad -

Keil,Stefan -

ZG Petra u.Guntram Miller, -
Hennig-Cardinal von Widdern,Clara -
Breukink,Willem -

Eberl,Jessika -

: Grae,Margrit -

: Ternes,Sabine -

: Gruber,Karl -

: Sorensen,Josephine -
: Sorensen,Josephine -
: Rieger,Corinna -

: Galneder,Franz -

Hartung,Noemi -
Siefkes,Helmut -
Courtney,Christina -
Steiner,Romina -
Maute,Dr.med.vet. Ulrike -
Bentenrieder,Jeaninne-Larissa -
Schmid,Monika -

Maier,Birgit -

Galneder,Franz -
Lachenschmid,Waltraud -

: Stezela,Carolin -

: Schweiger,Georg -
: Schweiger,Georg -
: Falkner,Petra -

Galneder,Franz -

: Obermeier,Matthias -

: Kohl,Sarah -

: Britta Karpenstein & Matthias Ohlro -
: Wagner-Leichtl,Melanie -

: Wagner,Ella -

: Hammerer,Marietta -

van ljizendoorn,K -
Kutter,Lena-Maria -

: Miller-Gronau,Verena -
: Koepp,Eckehard -

Widmayr,Franziska -

: Weimer,Stefanie -

: Graf,Katharina -

: Graf,Wilhelm -

: Seier,Marina -

: Schnell,Christine -

: Delucchi,Stephanie -
: Hirschberger,Anton -
: Buchmann,Florian -
: Buchmann,Florian -

Kreuzer-Laborn,Matthias -

: Mandel,Jasmin -

Geier,Philipp -
Rieger,Eduard -
Seelos-Greisser,Andrea -

: Schult,Franziska -

: Wortkétter,Frank -

: Méller,Matthias -

: Karnitschnig,Stefan -
: Schweiger,Maria -

: Metzler,Hubert -

Unger,Daniela -

: Unger,Daniela -

Leclerc,Alison -
Leclerc,Alison -

: Grigalat,Michaela -
: Grigalat,Michaela -
: Unger,Daniela -
: Unger,Daniela -

Weitzl,Katrin -

: ZG Zettl, Petra u.Rolf, -



307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
365
366
367

Sabrina 491
06j. DR (SaThuFSti S v.Topolino M.v.Boston Bonaparte
Salazar26 0
06j. EHafl FhL W v.Sandrino M.v.Werino

San Flame'n Co
06j. DSP (Bay) Sch W v.Santo Domingo M.v.King Leon xx
San Jolie

18j. Hann B

S v.Sandro Hit M.v.Brentano Il

Sarmata 3 .

06j. Schles R W v.Dinar M.v.Szwadron

Sartis3
10j. Litw Df W v.Norman M.v.Grifas

Senorita Seraphina
07j. Hann B
Serafina 84

08j. Westf Sch S v.Symphonic M.v.Arpeggio

Serapion
05j. Old F W v.Selectric M.v.Desperados
Serena78
13j. Hafl. Falb S v.Sommernacht M.v.Ametist - G
Shooting Star29
17j. Hafl. FhL W v.Step by Step M.v.Nymphenburg

Siebenstein 16
12j. Hann F
SIEC Converse
16j. Holst
Skywalker 101
11j. NIPo F
Spike 127

07j. Hann B
Star Connection 3

Schi W v.Callado M.v.Chico's Boy

W v.Slangenburg's Alexander M.v.

W v.Stanley M.v.Numero Uno

08j. Old B Hv.Stakkato Gold M.v.Con Capitol
Starlinda
10j. OS B S v.Stakkato Gold M.v.Calvin

Stazzano 00
15j. OS B W v.Stakkato Gold M.v.Pilox

Steendieks Dooley
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